

Development and Training Completed by Fairview District 72 Board Members

All Illinois school board members must receive training in professional development leadership (P.A. 97-8) and the Open Meetings Act (P.A. 97-504). Mandatory training will also be required after the new teacher evaluation requirements are implemented in each school district. For additional information, see Board policy 2:120, Board Member Development.

The following listing contains mandatory and non-mandatory training and development activities that were completed by each Board member. When the training was provided by the Illinois Association of School Boards, the acronym "IASB" will follow the listed activity. The completion date of the training will also be included.

Diana Diakakis | Board President

Open Meetings Act - IASB - 05.25.2021 Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA Training) - IASB - 05.24.2021 Professional Development Leadership (PDLT) - IASB - 05-25.2021

Sargon Guliana | Vice President

Open Meetings Act - IASB - 07.17.2021 Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA Training) - IASB - 07.17.2021 Professional Development Leadership (PDLT) - IASB - 07.17.2021

<u>Jacqueline Bujdei | Secretary</u>

Open Meetings Act - IASB - 07.26.2021 Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA Training) - IASB - 07.26.2021 Professional Development Leadership (PDLT) - IASB - 07.26.2021

Rafael Cavour | Member

Saji Philip | Member

Christine Soika | Member

Basics of Governance - IASB - 08.15.2023 Open Meetings Act - IASB - 06.13.2023 Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA Training) - IASB - 08.15.2023

Board Policy 2:120-E2



Professional Development Leadership (PDLT) - IASB - 08.15.2023

Ester Tomuta | Member

Basics of Governance - IASB - 07.10.2023 Open Meetings Act - IASB - 06.02.2023 Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA Training) - IASB - 08.01.2023 Professional Development Leadership (PDLT) - IASB - 08.01.2023